
QTY.  DESCRIPTION                 CHECK

  1 KC2 JIFFY JOINER Knee Clamp Subassembly

  1 Knee Press Extension

  1 Top Leveling Bar Assembly

  1 Push Pad Assembly

  1 Hardware Package

  1 Literature Package

  1 VNDS “V” Nail Driver or VNDA “V” Nail Driver with (4) cartridges

  1 “V” Nail  Sampler Package

JIFFY JOINER Model 1700  Packing List



FRAME SQUARE  MANUFACTURING
PO Box 2065  (28111)
314-A Depot Street
Monroe, NC  28112
(704) 289-8760  FAX  (704) 289-9206

ASSEMBLY & PARTS MANUAL
for the FRAME SQUARE

Model 1700 JIFFY JOINER



Setup and Maintenance Instructions

Step 1 : Bolt the unit to an existing workbench or to an 
optional Frame Square free-standing base. Mounting 
hardware and instructions are packed with the base. 
No hardware is furnished for bench mounting. Use 
appropriate fasteners such as ¼”  bolts or lag screws.
When mounting to your bench, be sure the front 
mounting screws are no farther than 2” from the work-
bench edge.  The ideal situation is to have the 
base even with the edge of the bench.

Step 2:   Assemble the Knee Press Extension 
to the Joiner undercarriage using the #10 
Allen screws  and nuts provided. 
A height adjustment is possible depending on 
which holes you use in the knee press exten-
sion bar.

NOTE:  Before adjusting the knee pad you 
should determine whether you want the unit 
tilted back as shipped, or if you want it level.
The factory assembled the unit at an optimal 
angle.  If you prefer it level, remove (2) 1/4” 
bolts on both sides at the rear of the base.
Raise the rear of the machine up until it 
aligns with the other holes in the mounting 
angles.  Install the 1/4” bolts into the new 
holes and tighten

�3�D�J�H����

Step 3:  Slide the v-nail Driver assembly into the rear 
track and move it far forward enough to close the gate 
behind it.



Step 4:  Attach the top leveling rail to the front of 
the machine as shown to the right.  Level the top 
and tighten the supplied bolts.

Step 5:    Slide Frame Square’s plastic 
laminated work top into its prearranged 
position.  Instructions come with this 
standard table.

There is an optional larger table 
available from Frame Square

NOTE:  If you will be building your own 
top, see the details for a typical 4’ x 4’ 
top to the right.

Maintenance
Keep unit clean and free from excess glue at all times. After driving v-nails into a frame, return the 
driver to the rear position (nearest you.)  This will help keep excess glue off the driver tip.
It is very important that the pin inside the driver be free to move up and down.  Spray this pin with 
WD40 or silicone spray if necessary to keep glue from jamming this pin.

No daily lubrication is required.     If adjusting the front wedge becomes sluggish, spray friction 
area on the top side of the machine only, with a good silicone spray lubricant.   Do Not spray or oil 
the bottom side of the slide area.  The locking feature of the knee clamp requires a dry area.

�3�D�J�H����



�3�D�J�H����



Knee Clamp model KC-2  Parts List (Jiffy Joiner)

KEY PART NO. NAME        QTY. KEY PART NO. NAME      QTY

  1 00-1700-004 BASE RISER        1 RH

  2 00-1700-005 BASE RISER        1 LH

  3 00-1700-006 BASE TOP SIDE ANGLE       1 RH

  4 00-1700-007 BASE TOP SIDE ANGLE       1 LH

  5 00-1700-008 SCUFF PLATE        2 

  6 00-1700-009 BASE TOP BACK RAIL       1 

  7 00-1700-010 BASE TOP LEVELING BAR    1 

  8 00-1700-013 BED PLATE RAIL       1 

  9 00-1700-014 WORK FENCE        1 RH

 10 00-1700-016 WORK FENCE                         1 LH

 11 00-1700-019 ��������������	����
���        1 

 12 00-1700-022 FLOATING SLIDE BAR       1 

 13 00-1700-023 WASHER        1 

 14 00-1700-024 HAND KNOB  AND SCREW    1 

 15 00-1700-025 PRESSER FOOT        1 

 16 00-1700-027 TIE PLATE        1

 17 00-1700-031 DRIVER TRACK        1 RH

 18 00-1700-042 DRIVER TRACK        1 LH

 19 00-1700-032 STOP BUTTON        1

 20 00-1700-033 SPRING         1

 21 00-1700-034 SPACER        1

 22 00-1700-043 GATE         1
 
 23 00-1700-044 SPACER        1

 24 00-1700-036 TRAY ASSEMBLY       1

 25 00-1700-039 DIVIDERS        2

 26 00-1700-047 SLIDE PLATE & SIDE ASSY   1

 27 00-1700-050 PRESSURE BAR ASSY       1

 28 00-1700-053 PRESSURE LINK HD SIDE     1

 29 00-1700-054 PRESSURE LINK THD SIDE   1

 30 00-1700-056 “T” BLOCK ASSEMBLY       1

 31 00-1700-058 
�
���
���������������� �������� 1

 32 00-1700-059 BRACE LEG SUPPORT        1

 33 00-1700-060 HITCH PIN         1

 34 00-1700-061 SPRING          1

 35 00-1700-062 CONNECTOR LINK        1

 36 00-1700-064 LOCK PLATE ASSEMBLY       1
 

�3�D�J�H����

37 00-1700-069 SPRING      1

38 00-1700-070 FRICTION BUTTON    1

39 00-1700-071 PULL PAD     1

40 00-1700-073 CHUCK GUIDE BAR    1

41 00-1700-077 CHUCK PLATE     1

42 00-

43 00-1700-076 SHIM      1

44 00-1700-079 PUSH PAD       1

45 00-1700-082 KNEE PRESS EXT ASSY     1

46 00-1700-086 KNEE PAD      1

47 00-1700-089 TOP LEVELING RAIL     1

           STANDARD  HARDWARE

53  1/4-20 x 5/8” HHCS         8

54  1/4-20 x 1-1/2” FL HD SHCS    10

55  1/4-20 x 1-1/4” HHCS       2

56  1/4-20 x 5/8”  SHCS       6

57  1/4-20 x 5/8” FL HD  SHCS      2

58  1/4-20 x 3/4”  SHCS  SELF LOCK     1

59  1/4-20 x 1-1/2” HHCS         1

60  1/4” x 3/4” SHOULDER BOLT     3

61  1/4-20 NC  HEX NUTS          21

62  1/4” LOCK WASHERS      10

63

64

65  #10-24 x 1”  SHCS      2

66  #10-24 x 1” FL HD SHCS      1

67  #10-24 x 3/4” SHCS      5

68  #10-24 x 1-1/4” SHCS      1

69  #10-24 x 1-1/2” HDLESS SHCS           1

70  #10-24  HEX NUTS      6

71  #10  LOCK WASHERS      6

72  #10  FLAT WASHERS      3

73  #6-32 x 3/4” SHCS      1



�3�D�J�H����



   V-Nail Driver VNDA  Parts List (Cartridge Nails)      V-Nail Driver VNDS  Parts List (Single Nail)

KEY PART NO. NAME        QTY. KEY PART NO. NAME      QTY

  2 00-1720-003 BASE           1 

  3 00-1710-007 CRANK SUPPORT ASSY        1 

  4 00-1710-010 STOP PLATE         1 

  5 00-1710-011 CAM FOLLOWER        1 

  6           

  7 00-1710-013 ����������������
���
���       1 

  8 00-1710-017 SPRING          1 

  9 00-1710-018 CRANK ELBOW           1 

 10 00-1710-019 CRANK HANDLE         1 

 11                              

 12 00-1710-016 THRUST  WASHER              1 

 13 00-1720-021 GUIDE BLOCK ASSY        1 

 14 00-1720-025 DRIVER ASSEMBLY        1 

 15 00-1720-037 STRIPPER BAR                        1 

 16              

 17 00-1720-047 GUIDE NAIL CLIP RH        1

 18 00-1720-048 GUIDE NAIL CLIP LH        1

 19 00-1720-040 PUSH ROD & COMP ASSY      1 

 20 00-1720-049 SPRING          2

 21 00-1720-050 CARTRIDGE 5/8” NAILS        1

 22 00-1720-051 CARTRIDGE 1/2” NAILS        1

 23 00-1720-055 CARTRIDGE 3/8” NAILS        1
 
 24 00-1720-059 CARTRIDGE 1/4” NAILS        1

 25            

 26     

 27    #10-24 x 1/2” SHCS        2

 28    #10-24 x 3/4” SHCS        1

 29    #10-24 x 1/2” FL HD SHCS       4

 30    #10-24 HEX NUT         2

 31    � 10 LOCK WASHER�� ���������3

 32            

 33    #6-32 x 1/4” SHCS        6

 34    #6-32 x 3/8” SHCS        2

 35    #4 FLAT WASHER        8

 36             

�3�D�J�H����

2 00-1710-003      BASE      1

3  00-1710-007      CRANK SUPPORT ASSY    1

4 00-1710-010      STOP PLATE     1

5 00-1710-011      CAM FOLLOWER        1

6        

7 00-1710-013      ����������������
���
����������

8 00-1710-017       SPRING       1

9 00-1710-018       CRANK ELBOW       1

10 00-1710-019       CRANK HANDLE                   1

11           

12 00-1710-016      THRUST WASHER     1
      
13 00-1710-021      GUIDE BLOCK ASSY       1      

14 00-1710-025      ��	���������
�����	��
������������

15 00-1710-030      SPRING       1

16

17 00-1710-033      V-NAIL SELECTOR CHART     1

18

19

20   #10-24 X 1/2” SHCS      2

21   

22   #10-24 x 1/2” FL HD SHCS     4

23

24   #10 LOCK WASHER      3

25

26

27

28   #10-24 x 3/4” SHCS      1

29

30   #10-24 HEX NUTS      2

NOTE: When ordering parts for cartridge system joiner use 
left column and refer to parts drawing on page 5.

When ordering for the single nail system use right column 
and refer to parts drawing on page 7



page 7



OPERATING  INSTRUCTIONS
For the Frame Square 1700 Jiffy Joiner

1:  SETTING THE FRONT CLAMP (CHUCK) FOR MOULDING WIDTH

����
��������� !"���!#$�%&%�'(�� ����������	
 )��*!(�� ����
 ��%+%��," #�� !�,%"�-' !&��� �%.. ## /%�-���-�# !0/ �'&
����������+��.��� !�%"-�*"-*%"�'&�� �1 �'�

�������������� !"�0-,���%'/)�0%�� '-�# !0/�'&�"%�0�2+����"%$$-��%+%��," #�� !3�%&%�'(����-�0-,���%'/�+ "4�,-'.-����
/1!(��
������������-�# !0/�'&�( ���%����-�#��-"-/�-'/��(�' -%"���-�.-'�-"�0�'-� ,���-� ����
 ���� 0/����(-.!"-�+����� !"�0-,���%'/�

�������������� !"�"�&����%'/�, "-�,�'&-")�0�,����- ������������
 �%'/�!(-����� �*!00���- �����
 ��� +%"/(�� !�!'��0����� !.�-(
������������-�# !0/�'&�"%$$-������-'�*"-((���-� �������� ��$%.4�/ +')�%'/�!(�'&���-� ���������	
� )�# 5-���-� ����
 �%+%�
����������," #���-�# !0/�'&���-�*"-(-��%# !'��%00 + -/�$����-� �������� �����2%$ !���6783����� �-9����-*(�
)�)������'--/�' �
����������$-�"-*-%�-/�!'��0�� !�.�%'&-���-�# !0/�'& �+�/���%&%�'�

2: GLUING  and CLAMPING A CORNER

���������-# 5-���-�,"%#-�"%�0��'�� !"�0-,���%'/�," #���-�#%.��'-�%'/�%**0��&0!-�%(�"-:!�"-/�, "���-�,� "(��. "'-"���� +�0%�
�����������+ �,"%#-�"%�0(�20 '&�%'/�(� "�3��'� ���-�+ "4�,-'.-�%'/�%0�&'���-�#��-"(�� �� !"�(%��(,%.�� '�

�������������-���-"�4'--)�%**0��*"-((!"-�� ���-� �������� )�!'��0����#--�(�( #-�0�&���"-(�(�%'.-���;%4-�%�5�(!%0��'(*-.�� '
���������� ,���-�1 �'�����	,���-�1 �'��%**-%"(�� �$-�%0�&'-/�. ""-.�0�)�*"-((���-� �������� ��, "+%"/�!'��0����0 .4(�

�����������(�+�00�*!(����-��+ �"%�0(�� &-��-"��'�%���&���5�(-<0�4-�%.�� '�����*-�%'��-=.-((�&0!-�," #���-�. "'-"�1 �'��
���������2	,���-�1 �'���(�' ��%0�&'-/�. ""-.�0�)�*!00�$%.4� '���-������������������� )�%'/�"-<%0�&'���-��+ �#��-"-/�*�-.-(�3

������
�����(�* �'��� !��%5-�%�. "'-"�&0!-/�� &-��- "�%'/���&��0���-0/���	,�� !�%"-�1 �'�'&�%�. #*0�%'��+  /���%���(�' ��
-=�"-#-0��/-'(-)�& �� �(�-*�>9��##-/�%�-0����	,�� + -5-"�� !�%"-�1 �'�'&�%�5-"��/-'(-�+  /�(!.��%(��%4�  "�
(��2��%��
/ -('?��%..-*��5<'%�0(�-%(�0�3���-'�� !�.%'�+%04�%+%��%�����(�* �'��%'/�0-����-�&0!-�.!"-�, "�%+��0-���
,�-"���-�&0!-��%(�
.!"-/�, "�@�� !"�� ���� !"�� !�.%'�!(!%00���'(-"��� �-�5<'%�0(�+��� !��(-*%"%��'&���-� !�(�/-�-/&-� ,�� �-�. "'-"���	,�� !�
�%5-�%�0 �� ,�,"%#-(�� �1 �')�0-%5-���-�-=�"-#-0��/-'(-�# !0/�'&(�!'��0�0%(������-�(-*%"%�� '�*�-' #-'  '��(���-�"-(!0�� ,�
��-�+  /�5-"(!(�5<'%�0)�' ��$"%'/�'%#-� ,�1 �'-"�!( -/�

�3�D�J�H����

PARTS YOU WILL WANT TO
 BECOME FAMILIAR WITH

������������
�
�A��������������
�>����������
�
�B���������2�0%#*3
�C���������
�
�D�����������������
�E�����������������
������������������
�7����<�
	����
���	���
�F�����	������
����

�G���
	����	�����
���;���
����������������
�A����������������H����	��
�>���<������
	����
������

FIG. B



 3: JOINING THE CORNER WITH V-TYPE NAILS

���������; 5-���-���0 '� ������������� ��� �%�0 &�.%0�* (��� '� 5-"���-�# !0/�'&�*" ,�0-�!(�'&�I�	���
8�%(�%�&!�/-�$%(-/� '
�����������*" ,�0-�(�%*-����."-+�/ +'�� �%**0��5-"� �0�&���*"-((!"-� '�( ,��+  /()��# /-"%�-�*"-((!"-� '�# (��+  /()�%'/
�����������(0�&��0��# "-�*"-((!"-� '��%"/�+  /(�(!. ��%(� %4� "�%(����� �-���%����-�, ".-� ,���-� ����
 �-=-"�(�%�,%�"�%# !'�
����������� ,�/ +'+%"/�*"-((!"-� '���-�1 �'��'-%"�� �-��'(�/-� ,���-�"%$$-�)�( ���-� ������������� ���(�!(-/�*"�#%"�0��� �� 0/
�����������/ +'���-� !�(�/-�-/&-� ,���-�. "'-"��
�
����������-0-.����-�*" *-"��<(�%*-/�'%�0�(�J-�2�-�& ��3��2. '(!0����-�.�%"�� '���-�1 �'-"3�, "���-� ������ � ,���-�,"%#-�$-�'&�
�����������1 �'-/���	'(-"����-�.%"�"�/&-��'� ���-�# %.��'-�%'/�*!(����-� ������������������� �2	�-#��G3�, "+%"/�!'��0����(� *(
�����������%&%�'(����-�, "+%"/�$!#*�(� *���2
����-��'(�/-�"%$$-��� ,���-�# !0/�'&3�	,�� !?"-�!(�'&���- �"�&����%'/�� �*!(����-
������������������������ )���-'�"-%.�� 5-"�+����� !"�0-,���%'/�%'/�&"%$���-� �������!����� ��%'/�*!00����� ���-�0-,��!'��0�	�
����������(� *(�������(��'(-"�(���-�,�"(���<��*-�'% �0��'� ���-�. "'-"���	,���-�*" ,�0-��(��%00�-' !&�)�%'/�%�(-. '/�'%�0��(�'--/-/�� 
����������(�%.4� '�� *� ,���-� ��-")���-'�. '��'!-� � �%**0��*"-((!"-�, "+%"/� '���-��"�5-"�
((-#$0��%' /�"-*-%����-�0%(��
����������# �� '�+����� !"�0-,���%'/�

������	���	,�� !� '0��'--/� '-�'%�0��'���-�, "+%"/� * (��� ')���-'�"-%.��$%.4�+����� !"�"�&����%'/�%'/� *"-((��'� '���-� "��#
����������$����� �����(��(�%��-00 +�*%�'�-/�(:!%"-� '���-�"�&���(�/- � ,���-�1 �'-"�"%�0���� 0/����(��')�+��0-�(0�/�'&���-
����������������������������� ��$%.4�� �� !.�����+����� !"�0-,���%'/����'.-���-� ������������������� ��(�"-(��'&�%&%�'(����-
����������(� *)�� !�.%'�*!00���-� �������!����� ��� ���-�0-,��%&%�')�� ��'(-"��%�'%�0�%����%��* (��� '�

�����
���; (��%5-"%&-�(�J-�# !0/�'&(�+�00� '0��"-:!�"-���,%(�-'-"��'�-%.��* (��� '����-"��'%"" +�*" ,� 0-(�#%�� '0��"-:!�"-
���������� '-�,%(�-'-"��'���-�, "+%"/�* (��� '�����  "�+�/-"�# !0/�'&�*" ,�0-()�� !�.%'�%0( ��'.0!/-�%�>"/�,%(�-'-"�$-�+--'��
������������-��+ �*"-(-��(� *(���� (��� '���-� ������������������� ��$-�+--'���-�(� *(�%'/�(+�'&���-� ������ �!����� �� ���-
����������0-,������-'�(�%.4�'&�,%(�-'-"()�$-�(!"-��  !�� 0/���-� ������������������� �� ,�"#0��%&%�'(��-���-"�(� *���	���(�' ��
����������"-. ##-'/-/���%��� !�(�%.4�,%(�-'-"(��'�� �-�#�//0-� ,���-�*" ,�0-)�(�'.-���-"-��(�' �(� *�� �!(-�
4:  REMOVE THE JOINED CORNER FROM MACHINE

    
���� �"-0-%(-���-�. "'-" , &"%(*���- �������������������� �+����-���-"��%'/�'-%"���-��'--��%/�%'/�*!00�!*�� + %"/(
������������ !�&-'�0��$!��,�"#0��

����������  (-'���-� ��������������"���% ��%**" =�#%�-0�� '-��%0,��!"'�� ���-�0-,��%'/�" �%�-���-��"-((!"-��  ��-���-"�� 
������������-�0-,�� "�"�&���� �&-����� !�� ,���-�+%��

�����������,����-�1 �'��(0�&��0��� �.0-%"���-�����
 ��%'/�"-# 5-�," #���-�#%.��'-�

���(�*" .-/!"-��(�"-*-%�-/�!'��0�%00�, !"�. "'-"(�% "-�1 �'-/���� "�(#%00�,"%#-�(�J-(�0�4-�78�=��G8�� !�#�&���.�  (-�� �1 �'�
-%.��. "'-"��'�(!..-((� '��'�%�0 '&)�(� "�)�0 '&)�( � "��(-:!-'.-(���� "�0%"&-"�,"%#-(����!(!%00��(--#( �-%(�-"�� �."-%�-�
�+ ��/-'��.%0�-00()�+����-���-"���-�0 '&�"%�0� '���-�0-,�)� "���-�(� "�� '���-�0-,����
!(��#%4-�(!"-�� �-��%"-�$ �����-�(%#-�
��-'���-� ** (��-�>"/�%'/�B���. "'-"(�%"-�1 �'-/�0% (����	,���-�B���. "'-"�/ -(� ' ��1 �'�. ""-.�0�)���- �.!�(�(� !0/�$-�
.�-.4-/�, "�%'�%..!"%�-�BC�/-&"--(���	,���-�.!�(�%"-�*-",-.�)���-�+ "4�'&�,-'.-(�.%'�$-�.�-.4-/�+����% '�%..!"%�-�FG�º
#%.��'�(�(?�(:!%"-���
�.%"*-'�-"(?�# 5-%$0-�(:!%"-��(�&-'-"%00��' ��%..!"%�-�-' !&��, "����(�����-�%0�-"'%��5-��(�%�*0%(��.�
BC�º�/"%+�'&��"�%'&0-�," #�� !"�0 .%0� ,,�.-�(!**0��(� "-�

����	
���	��
�	���9

� �1 �'�#�'��,"%#-(� "�0%"&-�/ !$0-<(�-*�# !0/�'&()���-� �������� ��. !0/��'�"!/-�����#*0��"-# 5-����$��*�.4�'&����!* �%'/�
 ,,���-� ����
 ����-*0%.-����+�-'�,�'�(�-/�+������-�(*-.�%0�1 $�

�3�D�J�H����




